

Bid Opening Results
May 25, 2021 - 10:00 AM

City of Rolling Meadows
 Arbor Drive Improvements (Ph. 2) CDBG
 CBBEL Project No. 980361 BR6V3



Bidder/Company	Bid Bond	Signed Addendum	Bid Amount (as read)	Bid Amount (verified)
Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc.	Y	n/a	\$305,731.03	\$305,731.03
Maneval Construction	Y	n/a	\$332,869.56 Error	\$331,384.84 Corrected
Builders Paving, LLC	Y	n/a	\$289,236.00	\$289,236.00
A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.	Y	n/a	\$337,623.81	\$337,623.81
Chicagoland Paving Contractors, Inc.	Y	n/a	\$290,000.00	\$290,000.00

Engineer's Estimate \$ 292,313.00

CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE ENGINEERING, LTD.
 PREPARED BY: R. LINDEMAN

CITY OF ROLLING MEADOWS
 ARBOR DRIVE IMPROVEMENTS (PH. 2)
 CBBEL PROJECT NO. 98361BR6V3
 DATE: May 25, 2021
 TIME: 10:00 AM



BID TAB

ARBOR DRIVE IMPROVEMENTS (PH. 2) - BID TABULATION					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION COST		MANEVAL CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		SCHROEDER ASPHALT SERVICES, INC.		CHICAGOLAND PAVING CONTRACTORS, INC.		ALAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, INC.		BUILDERS PAVING, LLC.	
SP	ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
	20101400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	17.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 35.70	\$ 3.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 34.00
	20101500	PHOSPHORUS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	17.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 35.70	\$ 3.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 34.00
	20101600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	17.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 35.70	\$ 3.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 34.00
	20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	55.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 52.20	\$ 2,871.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,650.00
*	20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL (SPECIAL)	CU YD	32.40	\$ 30.00	\$ 972.00	\$ 52.20	\$ 1,691.28	\$ 25.30	\$ 819.72	\$ 25.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 745.20
	21001000	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	163.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 489.00	\$ 0.79	\$ 128.77	\$ 2.50	\$ 407.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 244.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 489.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 570.50
	21101615	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	SQ YD	920.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 5,796.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 5,060.00
	25000110	SEEDING, CLASS 1A	ACRE	0.19	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 1,296.75	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,235.00
	25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	920.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,932.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,840.00
	28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 127.60	\$ 1,276.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,300.00
	30300001	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	55.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 63.80	\$ 3,509.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,300.00
	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	4381.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,381.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 525.72	\$ 0.01	\$ 43.81	\$ 0.01	\$ 43.81	\$ 0.01	\$ 43.81	\$ 0.01	\$ 43.81
	40603200	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-4.75, N50	TON	281.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 25,852.00	\$ 101.88	\$ 28,628.28	\$ 110.00	\$ 30,910.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 28,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 28,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 28,100.00
	40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	TON	562.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 47,208.00	\$ 94.63	\$ 53,182.06	\$ 82.00	\$ 46,084.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 47,770.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 50,580.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 42,150.00
	44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	SQ YD	6490.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 19,470.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 21,092.50	\$ 2.30	\$ 14,927.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,980.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 19,470.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 25,960.00
	44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	36.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 9.28	\$ 334.08	\$ 20.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 900.00
	55100300	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 8"	FOOT	32.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 11.60	\$ 371.20	\$ 11.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 10.60	\$ 339.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 320.00
	55100400	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 10"	FOOT	32.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 11.60	\$ 371.20	\$ 11.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 10.60	\$ 339.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 320.00
	55100500	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12"	FOOT	70.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 11.60	\$ 812.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 10.60	\$ 742.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00
	60238800	INLETS, TYPE A	EACH	3.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,682.00	\$ 5,046.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 4,950.00
	70102620	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	L SUM	1.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 26,521.79	\$ 26,521.79	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 32,924.49	\$ 32,924.49
*	NA	CLASS D PATCHING, 5"	SQ YD	649.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 24,662.00	\$ 40.60	\$ 26,349.40	\$ 33.00	\$ 21,417.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 18,172.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 22,715.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,980.00
*	NA	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	3750.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 101,250.00	\$ 33.60	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 127,500.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 90,000.00
*	NA	STORM SEWERS, 10" WMQ	FOOT	85.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 81.20	\$ 6,902.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 8,245.00	\$ 93.30	\$ 7,930.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,225.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 7,480.00
*	NA	STORM SEWERS, 12" PVC, SDR 26	FOOT	70.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 71.92	\$ 5,034.40	\$ 99.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 95.50	\$ 6,685.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,300.00
*	NA	FRAME & GRATE (SPECIAL)	EACH	10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 400.20	\$ 4,002.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00
*	NA	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	7.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 516.20	\$ 3,613.40	\$ 440.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00
*	X6030310	FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL)	EACH	7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 754.00	\$ 5,278.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00
*	Z0004510	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 3"	SQ YD	10.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 104.40	\$ 1,044.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00
*	Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L. SUM	1.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,772.50	\$ 6,772.50	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
*	Z0018600	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EACH	1.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,096.20	\$ 1,096.20	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
	Z0018700	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE REMOVED	EACH	3.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 522.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 555.00
					TOTAL	\$ 292,313.00	TOTAL	\$ 331,384.84	TOTAL	\$ 305,731.03	TOTAL	\$ 290,000.00	TOTAL	\$ 337,623.81	TOTAL	\$ 289,236.00
							AS READ	\$ 332,869.56	AS READ	\$ 305,731.03	AS READ	\$ 290,000.00	AS READ	\$ 337,623.81	AS READ	\$ 289,236.00

INDICATES ERROR IN BID PROPOSAL UNIT PRICE EXTENSION